.
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Cisco Wide Area Virtualization Engine
Product Overview
The Cisco® Wide Area Virtualization Engine (WAVE) appliances extend the Cisco WAN optimization appliance
portfolio to provide the industry’s only branch-office appliance family that incorporates comprehensive WAN
optimization, embedded virtualization for local hosting, and branch-office video delivery. This solution allows IT

● EN 55024
● EN 50082-1
Ordering Information
Cisco WAVE hardware must be ordered with Cisco WAAS Software. The Cisco WAAS Enterprise License in
included by default on all Cisco WAVE platforms.
Table 4 presents high-level ordering information. For details, please contact your Cisco account team, which has
access to a detailed ordering guide.
Table 4. Ordering Information for Cisco WAVE Hardware
Part Number       Hardware and Software Configuration Options
WAVE-274-K9 ● Fixed hardware SKU with 1 X 250GB HDD, 3GB DRAM, 2-port inline card and Cisco WAAS Enterprise License
included.
● Mount Options: 2-post rack shelf (part number MNT-2PST-RACK) or Wall Sleeve (part number MNT-WALL-SLV)
● Software Option: WAAS Video License for Live Windows Media Streaming (part number WAAS-VIDEO-WM-APL)
● Software Option: WAAS Virtual Blade License (part number WAAS-VB-LIC)
● Software Option: WAAS Virtual Blade License with Windows Server Core 2008 (part number WAAS-VB-W2K8-LIC)
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 6
Part Number       Hardware and Software Configuration Options
WAVE-474-K9 ● Fixed hardware SKU with 1 X 250GB HDD, 3GB DRAM, 2-port inline card and Cisco WAAS Enterprise License
included.
● Mount Options: 2-post rack shelf (part number MNT-2PST-RACK) or Wall Sleeve (part number MNT-WALL-SLV)
● Software Option: WAAS Video License for Live Windows Media Streaming (part number WAAS-VIDEO-WM-APL)
● Software Option: WAAS Virtual Blade License (part number WAAS-VB-LIC)
● Software Option: WAAS Virtual Blade License with Windows Server Core 2008 (part number WAAS-VB-W2K8-LIC)
WAVE-574-K9 ● The WAVE-574-K9SKU includes 1 X 500 GB HDD, 3 GB DRAM and Cisco WAAS Enterprise License
● Memory Option: Additional 3-GB memory (part number MEM-WAVE-UPG)
● Disk Option: Additional 500 GB HDD that gives RAID-1 capability (part number DISK-SATA2-500GB)
● Software Option: WAAS Video License for Live Windows Media Streaming (part number WAAS-VIDEO-WM-APL)
● Software Option: WAAS Virtual Blade License (part number WAAS-VB-LIC) and Windows on WAAS bundled with
Virtual Blade License (part number WAAS-VB-W2K8-LIC)
● Optional 2-port and 4-port NIC to support in-path (inline) deployments using Cisco WAAS (part number WAVE-INLN-
2CG and WAVE-INLN-4CG respectively)
WAE-674-K9 ● The WAE-674-K9 SKU includes 3 X 300 GB HDD and 4 GB RAM; no other HDD options are available
● Software and license options: Cisco WAAS Software or Cisco ACNS Software
● Memory options: Additional 4-GB memory (part number MEM-WAE-4GB) supported with Cisco WAAS only
● Power and fan option: Additional (redundant) power and fan available (part number
● RED-PWR-FAN-674)
● Optional 4-port NIC to support in-path (inline) deployments using Cisco WAAS (part number WAE-INLN-4CG)
Hardware Spares
WAVE-INLN-2CG= 2-port NIC for WAVE-574-K9 to support in-path (inline) deployments using Cisco WAAS
WAVE-INLN-4CG= 4-port NIC for WAVE-574-K9 to support in-path (inline) deployments using Cisco WAAS
WAE-INLN-4CG= 4-port NIC for WAE-674-K9 to support in-path (inline) deployments using Cisco WAAS
DISK-SATA2-500GB= 500-GB HDD (SATA2); spare for Cisco WAVE-574
DISK-300GB-6/7SER(=) 300-GB HDD (SAS) for Cisco WAE-674, WAE-7341, and WAE-7371 only; spare
MEM-WAVE-UPG(=) 3GB Memory upgrade for WAVE-574 for additional connection count and Virtual Blades; spare